GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3496
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015

INDIA POST FOR MONEY TRANSFERS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India Post has tied up with other countries for money transfer; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) Yes, Madam. The Department of Posts has tied up with postal administrations of other countries for international money transfer/ money orders.

(b) The details of the countries with which Department of Post has tied up for Money Transfer/Money Orders are annexed herewith.
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